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5th Congressional District of Virginia 
Republican Committee 
PO Box 75 
Lovingston, VA 22949

1. 
2.Political Party Committee State Account 
3.Lovingston, VA

08/25/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Aaron, John G. 
2108 Lauderdale Drive 
Henrico, VA 23238

1.Self employed 
2.Independent Sales 
3.Henrico, VA

08/18/2025 $208.20 $208.20

Acey, David E. 
366 Swinburne Road 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Manakin Sabot, VA

07/05/2025 $208.20 $1,075.63

Adamson, Tucker  
9 Partridge Hill Road 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Virginia Slate Company 
2.Sales 
3.Richmond, VA

07/30/2025 $260.25 $260.25

Ainslie Group Inc. 
968 First Colonial Road Ste 104 E 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1. 
2.Real estate developer 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/30/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Amazon.com Services LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

1. 
2.Retailer 
3.Seattle, WA

08/21/2025 $500.00 $500.00

American Culture Project 
300 S Riverside Plaza, Ste 1625 
Chicago, IL 60606

1. 
2.Leadership Development 
3.Chicago, IL

08/20/2025 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Arnold, Debra D. 
819 Dover Bluff Place 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Manakin Sabot, VA

08/29/2025 $250.00 $770.51

Arnold, Troy G. 
306 Maple Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Self employed 
2.Real Estate Investor 
3.Richmond, VA

07/28/2025 $516.53 $516.53

Associated Builders &amp; Contractors PAC 
42680 Trade West Drive 
Dulles, VA 20166

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Dulles, VA

08/19/2025 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Associated General Contractors of Virginia Inc. 
PAC 
11950 Nuckols Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.Contractors 
3.Glen Allen VA

08/21/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Axselle, Anne M. 
22 East Square Lane 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

08/29/2025 $500.00 $500.00
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Baka, Gregory R. 
9802 Fort King Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Dominion Energy 
2.Consultant 
3.Glen Allen VA

07/31/2025 $50.00 $200.00

Baka, Gregory R. 
9802 Fort King Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Dominion Energy 
2.Consultant 
3.Glen Allen VA

07/31/2025 $200.00 $400.00

Barr, John  
28 East Square Lane 
Henrico, VA 23238

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

08/29/2025 $104.10 $104.10

Barr, John  
28 East Square Lane 
Henrico, VA 23238

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

08/29/2025 $100.00 $204.10

Beamer, James W. 
1805 Locust Hill Road 
Henrico, VA 23238

1.Dominion Energy 
2.Government Relations Executive 
3.Henrico VA

08/06/2025 $765.00 $765.00

Belhumeur, Ruth  
12801 Saddleseat Place 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

08/25/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Berman, Dennis J. 
12408 Amershire Place 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Capital One 
2.Project Manager 
3.Henrico, VA

08/10/2025 $208.20 $383.20

Best, Daniel  
660 Germany Road 
Stephens City, VA 22655

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Stephens City, VA

08/30/2025 $104.10 $104.10

Brockenbrough, Austin  
330 Manakin Ferry Road 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23226

1.Brockenbrough 
2.Investment Advisor 
3.Richmond, VA

08/10/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Brockenbrough, Margaret  
330 Manakin Ferry Road 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Manakin Sabot, VA

08/10/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Carlson, Virginia Marie 
5000 Avery Point Way 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico,VA

07/14/2025 $100.00 $190.00

Chenault, Michael  (Mike) B. 
9245 Shady Grove Road, Ste 200 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

1.RCI Builders 
2.Business owner 
3.Mechanicsville, VA

07/15/2025 $104.10 $104.10
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Chris Runion for Delegate 
PO Box 202 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Bridgewater, VA

08/18/2025 $10,000.00 $22,500.00

Colyer, Cynthia  
2700 Cottage Cove Drive 
Richmond, VA 23233

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

08/27/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Combs, Richard  
906 Kinloch Point Lane 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Manakin Sabot, VA

07/09/2025 $208.20 $724.73

Congdon, Jeffrey W. 
24 Dockside Lane PMB 435 
Key Largo, FL 33037

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Key Largo FL

08/30/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Courthouse Corner Associates 
5504 Port Royal Road 
Springfield, VA 22151

1. 
2.Real Estate Management 
3.Fairfax, VA

08/23/2025 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Crean, Mark D. 
2601 Gayton Grove Road 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

08/07/2025 $26.03 $118.09

Crone, Patrick Daryl 
1305 Sabot Creek Court 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Crone Construction Corporation 
2.Business owner 
3.Midlothian, VA

08/18/2025 $208.20 $708.20

Daniels, Constance  (Connie) Y. 
3720 Milshire Place 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

08/04/2025 $208.20 $208.20

Ellen Campbell for Delegate 
PO Box 26141 
Alexandria, VA 22313

1. 
2.Candidate campaign committee 
3.Alexandria, VA

08/12/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Elliott, James D. 
16 East Square Lane 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

08/29/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Evans, Curtis David 
3320 Haydenpark Lane 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

07/11/2025 $208.20 $383.20

Evans, James  
30 East Square Lane 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

08/31/2025 $100.00 $350.00
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Evans, James  
30 East Square Lane 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

08/31/2025 $500.00 $850.00

Evans, Joseph  
6212 Old Franconia Road, B 
Alexandria, VA 22310

1.McShay Communities 
2.Construction 
3.Alexandria, VA

07/02/2025 $104.10 $104.10

Fargo, James C. 
3000 Avery Point Way, Apt 222 
Richmond, VA 23233

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

08/31/2025 $104.10 $130.13

Farmer, Stephanie  
12041 Cameron Creek Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Glen Allen, VA

08/14/2025 $208.20 $208.20

Fleming, Cyndi  
9245 Shady Grove Road, Ste 200 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

1.RCI Builders 
2.General Operations Manager 
3.Mechanicsville, VA

07/15/2025 $104.10 $104.10

Floyd, Charles T. 
10930 Lansdowne Court 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Stonehaven Group, Inc. 
2.Treasurer 
3.Midlothian, VA

08/24/2025 $1,000.00 $3,175.00

Friends of Cavalier PAC 
5605 Summer Creek Way 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.Hunting Sports 
3.Glen Allen, VA

08/11/2025 $2,000.00 $2,175.00

Friends of Mike Cherry 
PO Box 1146 
Colonial Heights, VA 23834

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Colonial Heights, VA

07/25/2025 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

Friends of Scott Wyatt 
PO Box 365 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

1. 
2.Candidate Campaign Committee 
3.Mechanicsville, VA

08/20/2025 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Friends of Vaughters for Supervisor 
PO Box 71596 
Henrico, VA 23255

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Henrico, VA

07/08/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Gaeser, Scott M. 
1505 Manakin Road 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Towne and Country 
2.Real Estate 
3.Manakin Sabot, VA

07/31/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Gilbert for Delegate 
PO Box 309 
Woodstock, VA 22664

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Woodstock, VA

07/10/2025 $20,000.00 $40,000.00
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Glady, Charles  
9000 Pams Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23237

1.C234 Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

07/15/2025 $1,041.02 $6,246.10

Glover, Roger  
6912 Three Chopt Road, Ste C-1 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Principal 
2.Cornerstone Homes 
3.Richmond, VA

08/21/2025 $208.20 $312.30

Glover, Roger  
6912 Three Chopt Road, Ste C-1 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Principal 
2.Cornerstone Homes 
3.Richmond, VA

08/21/2025 $104.10 $416.40

Gordon, Marie L. 
1011 Southwark Lane 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

07/15/2025 $1,041.02 $1,041.02

Hall, Wes  
10007 Cedarfield Court 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

08/04/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Haney, Brian  
13612 Cotton Patch Court 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Kinsale Capital Group 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

08/19/2025 $5,000.00 $10,205.08

Hargett, Robert W. 
5015 Riverside Drive 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.Rebkee 
2.Real Estate 
3.Richmond, VA

07/01/2025 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Hargett, Robert W. 
5015 Riverside Drive 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.Rebkee 
2.Real Estate 
3.Richmond, VA

08/31/2025 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

Heacock, David A. 
918 Kinloch Point Lane 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

07/14/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Hekman, John G. 
2400 Islandview Court 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

08/29/2025 $50.00 $150.00

Hobbs, Chris  
2409 Dovercourt Drive 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Premier Insurance Agency 
2.Insurance 
3.Midlothian, VA

08/18/2025 $208.20 $728.71

Hodnett, John P. 
856 Elmslie Lane 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Manakin Sabot, VA

08/20/2025 $208.20 $308.20
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Ihde, Regan P. 
11220 Churchwood Court 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

08/15/2025 $500.00 $1,793.31

Innes, Thomas N. 
1501 Grove Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Remax Commonwealth 
2.Realtor 
3.Richmond, VA

08/27/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Itskovich, Gregory  
3004 Stonebriar Court 
Henrico, VA 23294

1.Health West, P.C. 
2.Physician 
3.Henrico, VA

07/02/2025 $208.20 $383.20

Jessup, Douglas E. 
1675 Rochambeau Drive 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Manakin Sabot, VA

08/03/2025 $208.20 $260.25

Kozak, Kathryn  
4505 Sadler Grove Court 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Glen Allen, VA

08/28/2025 $104.10 $204.10

Kump, Cyrus  
8013 Thom Road 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Ortho Virginia 
2.Surgeon 
3.Henrico, VA

07/01/2025 $208.20 $208.20

Law, Daniel  
3322 Haydenpark Lane 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

07/11/2025 $200.00 $375.00

Leftwich for Delegate 
308 Cedar Lakes Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1. 
2.Candidate campaign committee 
3.Chesapeake, VA

07/09/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Leonard, Thomas P. 
4150 Tom Leonard Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Glen Allen VA

07/29/2025 $208.20 $208.20

Levin, Yael R. 
9024 Apiary Court 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

1.Self employed 
2.Information Technology 
3.Mechanicsville, VA

08/12/2025 $850.00 $850.00

Majikes, Matthew G. 
107 Willow Oaks Road 
Henrico, VA 23238

1.Capital One 
2.Sales 
3.Henrico, VA

08/17/2025 $104.10 $362.30

McGurn, Steffani K. 
8657 Irving Lane 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

08/25/2025 $208.20 $208.20
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McNamara for Delegate 
2318 Brookfield Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Candidate Campaign committee 
3.Roanoke,VA

07/11/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Melder, Robert  
12416 Lynwood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Mountain Hawk Consulting LLC 
2.Consultant Med Tech 
3.Glen Allen, VA

07/24/2025 $208.20 $208.20

Mock, Jeff  
10802 Ashton Poole Place 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Dominion Energy Virginia 
2.Lead Meteorologist 
3.Glen Allen, VA

08/24/2025 $104.10 $197.79

Moving Mountains PAC 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.Leadership Committee - Delegate Terry G. Kilgore 
3.Richmond, VA

07/18/2025 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Mullins, Edmund  
32 East Square Lane 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Self employed 
2.Dentist 
3.Richmond, VA

08/29/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Olivieri, John  
1213 Kittiwake Court 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Associated Development Mngmt Corp. 
2.Developer 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/29/2025 $260.25 $260.25

Parker, Adam  
10800 Rimbey Court 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1.Self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Richmond VA

08/28/2025 $250.00 $350.00

Perno, David L. 
12607 Chesdin Landing Drive 
Chesterfield, VA 23838

1.Loyalty Automotive 
2.Auto Sales and Service 
3.Chester

08/23/2025 $10,000.00 $35,000.00

Proud Patriots of Smith Mountain Lake - PAC 
142 Deer Creek Drive 
Moneta, VA 24121

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Moneta, VA

07/21/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Ramsey, Linda S. 
2704 Cottage Cove Drive 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

08/27/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Realtors PAC of Virginia 
10231 Telegraph Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.Realtors association 
3.Glen Allen VA

08/25/2025 $1,500.00 $5,000.00

Reynolds, Randolph N. 
1605 Sabot Creek Road 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Industrial Advisors Services, Inc. 
2.Real Estate 
3.Richmond, VA

08/01/2025 $260.25 $260.25
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Rhodes, Stephen  
38980 Hodges Road 
Avenue, MD 20609

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Avenue, MD

07/03/2025 $208.20 $260.25

Richmond Build PAC 
400 N Ridge Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Richmond VA

07/30/2025 $1,500.00 $19,500.00

Richmond Build PAC 
400 N Ridge Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Richmond VA

08/25/2025 $2,500.00 $22,000.00

Rob Wittman for Congress 
PO Box 26141 
Alexandria, VA 22313

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Alexandria, VA

08/01/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Rogers, Todd D. 
9245 Shady Grove Road, Ste 200 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

1.RCI Builders 
2.Business owner 
3.Mechanicsville VA

07/08/2025 $104.10 $104.10

Rose, Barbara M. 
2300 Cedarfield Lane, Apt 451 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

07/07/2025 $100.00 $190.00

Schowalter, Jeffra A. 
7000 Avery Point Way, Apt 309 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

07/11/2025 $200.00 $225.00

Shelhorse, John  
1518 Camberley Drive 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Manakin Sabot, VA

08/17/2025 $200.00 $375.00

Sleeme, Scott  
4902 Lockgreen Circle 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Mitchell Homes 
2.Homebuilder 
3.Midlothian, VA

08/16/2025 $2,602.54 $2,602.54

Sloane, DiAnne B. 
220 Cragmont Circle 
Henrico, VA 23238

1.Self employed 
2.Interior Designer 
3.Henrico, VA

08/27/2025 $208.20 $208.20

Spevak, Mildred M. 
12330 Patterson Avenue, Apt 220 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Manakin Sabot VA

08/14/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Spitzer, Kirk E. 
13296 Beckford Ln 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

07/25/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Stevens, John T. 
11936 Blandfield Street 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

08/17/2025 $208.20 $390.38

Stitzer, Vicki  
10901-F Trade Road 
Richmond, VA 23236

1.Complete Interior Package, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

07/23/2025 $260.25 $260.25

Stoldt, Barbara  
6732 Donahue Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Glen Allen, VA

07/02/2025 $208.20 $208.20

Terry L Austin for House of Delegates 
PO Box 398 
Buchanan, VA 24066

1. 
2.Candidate Campaign Committee 
3.Buchanan, VA

07/24/2025 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Thompson, Francis Neal 
4827 Cedar Branch Court 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Glen Allen, VA

07/01/2025 $26.03 $331.18

Thompson, Francis Neal 
4827 Cedar Branch Court 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Glen Allen, VA

08/01/2025 $26.03 $357.21

Thompson, Francis Neal 
4827 Cedar Branch Court 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Glen Allen, VA

08/31/2025 $208.20 $565.41

Tom Garrett for Delegate 
3886 Paynes Pond Road 
Scottsville, VA 24590

1. 
2.Candidate Campaign Committee 
3.Scottsville, VA

07/14/2025 $500.00 $1,500.00

TruGreen 
1790 Kirby Parkway, Ste 300 
Memphis, TN 38138

1. 
2.Lawn Care 
3.Memphis, TN

07/14/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Turnage, Walter  
7000 Avery Point Way 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

07/18/2025 $104.10 $104.10

Turnage, Walter  
7000 Avery Point Way 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

08/17/2025 $104.10 $208.20

Utz, Gabriel  
309 Coalport Road 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Rush Truck Centers 
2.Diesel Mechanic 
3.Ashland, VA

08/20/2025 $100.00 $120.82
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Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Vaughan, Alan P. 
401 Walsing Drive 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.ProspectBlue Ventures 
2.Investor 
3.Henrico, VA

08/31/2025 $1,041.02 $1,041.02

Virginia Beverage Association Political Action 
Committee 
PO Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Beverages 
3.Richmond, VA

07/29/2025 $750.00 $750.00

Virginia Dental Association Political Action 
Committee  (VADPAC) 
3460 Mayland Court, Ste 110 
Richmond, VA 23233

1. 
2.Dentistry 
3.Richmond, VA

07/29/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia State Police Association, Inc. PAC 
6944 Forest Hill Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23225

1. 
2.Law Enforcement 
3.Richmond, VA

08/06/2025 $250.00 $500.00

Virginia Wine Wholesalers Political Action 
Committee 
PO Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Wine 
3.Richmond, VA

07/29/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Walker, Jo Anne 
27 East Square Lane 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

08/29/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Whitlock, Edward S. 
608 Cheswick Park Road 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Lafayette, Ayers, & Whitlock, PLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Glen Allen, VA

08/30/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Willard, Howard  
9713 Old Dell Trace 
Henrico, VA 23238

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

08/31/2025 $1,041.02 $1,041.02

Williams Mullen Clark &amp; Dobbins 
PO Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

08/23/2025 $250.00 $500.00

Wright, Richard W. 
9 Foxmere Drive 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

08/23/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Wyatt, Chris  
1708 Devon Way 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Manakin Sabot, VA

07/28/2025 $104.10 $286.28

Wyatt, Chris  
1708 Devon Way 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Manakin Sabot, VA

08/19/2025 $200.00 $486.28
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Friends of David Owen (CC-22-00207) Reporting Period: 07/01/2025 Through: 08/31/2025
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Yarchin, Erick  
10800 Dominion Fairways Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Glen Allen, VA

08/28/2025 $104.10 $208.20

Total This Period $173,109.14
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Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Campbell, Jennifer Wheless 
10864 Millington Lane 
Henrico, VA 23238

1. Homemaker 
2. Homemaker 
3. Henrico, VA 
4. Event expense 
5. Actual Cost

08/20/2025 $1,392.00 $1,392.00

Campbell, Jennifer Wheless 
10864 Millington Lane 
Henrico, VA 23238

1. Homemaker 
2. Homemaker 
3. Henrico, VA 
4. Event expense 
5. Actual Cost

08/20/2025 $1,608.46 $3,000.46

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political party committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Printing, postage and mailing 
5. Actual Cost

07/17/2025 $757.75 $8,926.12

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political party committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Printing, postage and mailing 
5. Actual Cost

07/25/2025 $39,034.72 $47,960.84

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political party committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Printing, postage and mailing expense 
5. Actual Cost

08/08/2025 $48,792.60 $96,753.44

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political party committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Printing, postage and mailing expense 
5. Actual Cost

08/18/2025 $758.69 $97,512.13

Total This Period $92,344.22
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Schedule C: Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures 
and Rebates 
 
Full Name and Address of Payer

Reason/Type of Payment Date Received Payment 
Amount

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Interest earned 07/31/2025 $6.20

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Interest earned 08/29/2025 $7.18

Total This Period $13.38
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Adams, Bradley C. 
2807 W Sitios Street 
Tampa, FL 33629

Consulting John G. 
Selph 07/01/2025 $6,000.00

Google G Suite 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Service apps John G. 
Selph 07/01/2025 $36.96

Postmaster - Ridge 
10509 Patterson Avenue 
Henrico, VA 23238

Postage John G. 
Selph 07/01/2025 $112.00

Sertorian Group LLC 
4990 Sadler Place, Unit 2981 
Glen Allen, VA 23058

Consulting John G. 
Selph 07/01/2025 $2,000.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 07/02/2025 $10.00

Conversion Creative 
5382 N Highway 36 
Erda, UT 84074

Advertising John G. 
Selph 07/02/2025 $4,000.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 07/03/2025 $5.00

Campbell, Pearce M. 
10864 Millington Lane 
Henrico, VA 23238

Consulting John G. 
Selph 07/07/2025 $3,500.00

Comcast Business 
PO Box 70219 
Philadelphia, PA 19176

Utilities - internet John G. 
Selph 07/07/2025 $151.43

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 07/08/2025 $5.00

Domino&#39;s Pizza 
11442 W Broad Street 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Food John G. 
Selph 07/09/2025 $8.73

Virginia Department of Elections 
1100 Bank Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Voter data John G. 
Selph 07/10/2025 $236.31

City of Richmond Department of Public Utilities 
PO Box 71210 
Charlotte, NC 28272

Utilities John G. 
Selph 07/11/2025 $19.16
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Friends of David Owen (CC-22-00207) Reporting Period: 07/01/2025 Through: 08/31/2025
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

FlexPoint Media Inc. 
PO Box 1051 
New Albany, OH 43054

Advertising John G. 
Selph 07/14/2025 $5,000.00

Postmaster - Glen Allen 
4390 Sadler Place 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Postage John G. 
Selph 07/14/2025 $168.00

Conquest Graphics 
3900-A Carolina Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23222

Campaign materials John G. 
Selph 07/16/2025 $1,903.81

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting, reporting and consulting services John G. 
Selph 07/16/2025 $1,000.00

Postmaster - Glen Allen 
4390 Sadler Place 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Postage John G. 
Selph 07/16/2025 $327.60

Conquest Graphics 
3900-A Carolina Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23222

Campaign materials John G. 
Selph 07/17/2025 $201.65

Winning Republican Strategies LLC 
PO Box 155 
Ruckersville, VA 22968

Mailing expense John G. 
Selph 07/18/2025 $1,716.75

Winning Republican Strategies LLC 
PO Box 155 
Ruckersville, VA 22968

Website expense John G. 
Selph 07/18/2025 $660.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 07/21/2025 $10.00

Glen Allen Ruritan Club 
PO Box 1064 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Advertising John G. 
Selph 07/21/2025 $240.00

Dominion Energy Virginia 
PO Box 26543 
Richmond, VA 23290

Utilities John G. 
Selph 07/22/2025 $93.26

OfficeMax/Depot 6216 
6301 W Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

Office supplies John G. 
Selph 07/23/2025 $50.87

Postmaster - Westhampton 
805 Glenburnie Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

Postage John G. 
Selph 07/23/2025 $183.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Postmaster - Glen Allen 
4390 Sadler Place 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Postage John G. 
Selph 07/30/2025 $122.00

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Blvd Ste 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 07/31/2025 $416.97

Adams, Bradley C. 
2807 W Sitios Street 
Tampa, FL 33629

Consulting John G. 
Selph 08/01/2025 $6,000.00

Campbell, Pearce M. 
10864 Millington Lane 
Henrico, VA 23238

Consulting John G. 
Selph 08/01/2025 $3,500.00

Google G Suite 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Service apps John G. 
Selph 08/01/2025 $40.45

Sertorian Group LLC 
4990 Sadler Place, Unit 2981 
Glen Allen, VA 23058

Consulting John G. 
Selph 08/01/2025 $2,000.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 08/04/2025 $15.00

Comcast Business 
PO Box 70219 
Philadelphia, PA 19176

Utilities - internet John G. 
Selph 08/04/2025 $151.43

Sam&#39;s Club 
9440 W Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23294

Food John G. 
Selph 08/07/2025 $26.22

Staples 
3540 Pump Road 
Richmond, VA 23233

Office supplies John G. 
Selph 08/11/2025 $0.80

City of Richmond Department of Public Utilities 
PO Box 71210 
Charlotte, NC 28272

Utilities John G. 
Selph 08/12/2025 $20.17

FlexPoint Media Inc. 
PO Box 1051 
New Albany, OH 43054

Advertising John G. 
Selph 08/12/2025 $10,000.00

Poolhouse Agency, LLC 
23 W Broad Street, Ste 302 
Richmond, VA 23200

Advertising expense John G. 
Selph 08/12/2025 $2,620.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 08/13/2025 $5.00

Postmaster - Ridge 
10509 Patterson Avenue 
Henrico, VA 23238

Postage John G. 
Selph 08/19/2025 $122.00

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting, reporting and consulting services John G. 
Selph 08/25/2025 $500.00

Dominion Energy Virginia 
PO Box 26543 
Richmond, VA 23290

Utilities John G. 
Selph 08/26/2025 $122.16

Postmaster - Ridge 
10509 Patterson Avenue 
Henrico, VA 23238

Postage John G. 
Selph 08/27/2025 $122.00

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Blvd Ste 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 08/31/2025 $1,182.57

Total This Period $54,606.30
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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No Schedule E-2 results to display.
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Owen, David L. 
830 Woodcove Court 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

12/30/2022 $80,000.00

Owen, David L. 
830 Woodcove Court 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

06/28/2024 $5,000.00

Owen, David L. 
830 Woodcove Court 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

12/31/2024 $50,000.00

Total This Period $135,000.00
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 121 $173,109.14

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 6 $92,344.22

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 14 $871.24

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 141 $266,324.60

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $13.38

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $92,344.22

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $54,606.30

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $146,950.52

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $135,000.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $135,000.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $135,000.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $198,545.29

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $266,324.60

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$13.38

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $266,337.98

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $464,883.27

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$146,950.52

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $146,950.52

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $317,932.75

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $135,000.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $26,619.36

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $329,352.16

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $266,337.98

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $595,690.14

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $622,309.50

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $157,426.23

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$146,950.52

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $304,376.75

29. Ending Balance $317,932.75
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